

DRI vs Paramjit Singh Gulati & anr.
SC No. 07A/12

25.07.2016

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Accused Paramjit Singh Gulati in JC with counsel Sh.
Saurabh Verma.

Accused Atul Aggarwal in JC with Sh. Ajay Kumar Ld. Proxy
counsel for Sh. K. Singhal.

Sh. Raja Ram Meena (PW-6) is present. He is partly examined in chief. His
further examination in chief is deferred for want of case property.

An application praying therein that Court may be held at New Customs
House, New Delhi for the purpose of examination and exhibition of case property was
moved on 23.07.2016 by DRI. Copy of this application is supplied to the counsels for the
accused. Reply if any, be filed on 26.07.2016.

Matter be listed on the date already fixed i.e. on **26.07.2016** for reply, if
any/arguments on the application as well as for Prosecution Evidence.

(A.K. Kuhar)
Special Judge (NDPS)
South District/25.07.2016