

DRI vs Paramjit Singh Gulati & anr.
SC No. 07A/12

27.07.2016

Present: None for DRI.

Accused Paramjit Singh Gulati in JC with Sh. Karan Ld.
Proxy counsel for Sh. Saurabh Verma.

Accused Atul Aggarwal in JC with Sh. Ajay Kumar Ld. Proxy
counsel for Sh. K. Singhal.

No PW is present.

Ld. Counsel for accused Paramjit Singh Gulati has filed reply to the application filed by DRI/complainant for holding the Court at New Customs House. Let the same be taken on record. Copy thereof be supplied. Ld. Counsel for accused Atul Aggarwal has not filed replied to this application. However, it is submitted that he adopts the same ground of opposition as mentioned in the reply filed on behalf of accused Paramjit Singh Gulati.

Second application u/s 439 Cr. PC seeking bail has been filed on behalf of accused Atul Kumar Aggarwal. Notice of this application be issued to DRI. Reply if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

Matter be listed on **22.08.2016 and 23.08.2016 for Prosecution Evidence as well as consideration on the applications of DRI. Bail application of accused Atul Kumar Aggarwal be listed on 22.08.2016.**

(A.K. Kuhar)
Special Judge (NDPS)
South District/27.07.2016