

DRI vs Paramjit Singh Gulati & anr.
New SC No. 7396/16

06.09.2016

Present: None for DRI.

Accused Paramjit Singh Gulati in JC with counsel Sh. Saurabh Verma.

Accused Atul Aggarwal in JC with Sh. Ajay Kumar Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. K. Singhal.

There is no response from DRI despite repeated calls.

An application for bail was moved by applicant/accused Atul Aggarwal. Reply to this application was filed on 24.08.2016. Let copy thereof be supplied to Ld proxy counsel for applicant/accused Atul Aggarwal.

Matter be listed on **21.9.2016 for Prosecution Evidence as well as arguments on the bail application of applicant/accused Atul Aggarwal.**

(A.K. Kuhar)
Special Judge (NDPS)
South District/06.09.2016

AR