

S.C. No. 7396/2016

DRI vs. Paramjeet Singh Gulati & Ors.

21.09.2016

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Special PP for DRI.

Accused Paramjit Singh Gulati in JC with counsel Sh. Saurabh Verma.

Accused Atul Aggarwal in JC with Sh. Ajay Kumar, Adv. Proxy for Ld. counsel Sh. K. Singhal.

PW6 Sh. Raja Ram Meena is present for his further examination. He is partly examined-in-chief. His examination-in-chief is deferred at the request of learned Special Public Prosecutor.

The bail application of applicant/accused Atul Aggarwal be also taken up on next date of hearing as prayed by learned proxy counsel for the accused.

There was an application for holding the Court at Air Cargo Complex, New Customs House for exhibition of the case property. Since the case property is now being produced in the Court by the complainant DRI, the application is not being pressed and stands disposed of accordingly.

Put up for P.E. on **30.09.2016**.

(A.K. Kuhar)
Special Judge (NDPS)
South District/21.09.2016