

DRI vs Paramjit Singh Gulati anr.
SC No. 7396/2016

08.11.2016

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Sh. Saurabh Verma Ld. Counsel for accused Paramjit Singh.

Sh. Ajay Kumar Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. K. Singhal Ld. Counsel for accused Atul Kumar Aggarwal

Accused Paramjit Singh and Atul Aggarwal produced from JC.

Sh. Raja Ram Meena (PW-6) is present, partly examined-in-chief. His examination-in-chief is deferred qua the samples.

At this stage, Ld. SPP for DRI has submitted that Sh. Raja Ram Meena (PW-6) will not be able to attend the Court on the date already fixed i.e. on 09.11.2016 for his examination as he has to go to Vadodara on official duty. Heard. **At the request of Ld. SPP for the DRI and with consent of Ld. Counsel for both accused, date 09.11.2016 is cancelled,** as no other PW has been called for said date and it will not be possible to summon a witness now at short notice.

Matter be listed on **01.12.2016 and 02.12.2016 for Prosecution Evidence.**

(A.K. Kuhar)
Special Judge (NDPS)
South District/08.11.2016