

S.C. No. 7396/2016
DRI vs. Paramjit Singh Gulati

01.12.2016

Present :- Ms. Pooja Bhaskar, Ld. Special PP for DRI.
Accused Paramjit Singh Gulati in JC with counsel Sh. Saurabh Verma.
Accused Atul Kumar Aggarwal in JC with Sh. Ajay Kumar, Adv. proxy for Sh. K. Singhal, Adv.

The matter was listed for further examination of PW6 Sh. Raja Ram Meena, SIO with regard to the exhibition of the case property. However, an application has been moved by the learned Special Public Prosecutor seeking exemption from personal appearance of Sh. Raja Ram Meena, SIO. It is stated that today he is engaged in some secret operation and therefore, unable to attend the Court. In view of the ground stated, the personal appearance of the witness dispensed with for today only.

No other PW is present today nor summoned.

The case was listed for two consecutive dates for further examination of PW6. Therefore, no other PW was summoned.

The case is already listed for prosecution evidence on 02.12.2016.

Put up for P.E. on **02.12.2016**.

(A.K. Kuhar)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
South District/01.12.2016