

DRI vs Paramjit Singh Gulati & anr.
SC No. 7396/2016

04.01.2017

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Accused Paramjit Singh Gulati in JC with counsels Sh. P. K. Dubey and Sh. Saurabh Verma.

Accused Atul Kumar Aggarwal in JC with counsel Sh. K. Singhal and Sh. Prasanna Aggarwal.

Sh. Raja Ram Meena (PW-6) is present. He is partly cross-examined by Sh. P. K. Dubey Ld. Counsel for accused Paramjit Singh Gulati. It is 01:30pm. Ld. Counsel for accused submits that after lunch he has to go to another Court. Hence, cross-examination of Sh. Raja Ram Meena (PW-6) is deferred.

PW-Piyush is present for examination but he is discharged unexamined as he is not feeling well.

Ld. SPP for the DRI has moved an application u/s 52-A of NDPS Act for certifying the correctness of the panchnama dated 19.07.2012. Copy supplied to both counsels for accused. Reply, if any be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

Matter be listed on **02.02.2017 and 03.02.2017 for prosecution evidence as well as for reply/arguments on the application u/s 52-A of NDPS Act.**

(A.K. Kuhar)
Special Judge (NDPS)
South District/04.01.2017