

DRI vs Paramjit Singh Gulati & anr.
SC No. 7396/2016

13.02.2017

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Accused Paramjit Singh Gualti in JC with counsel Sh. P. K. Dubey.

Accused Atul Aggarwal in JC with Sh. Sachin Aggarwal Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. K. Singhal Ld. Counsel for accused.

Sh. Raja Ram Meena (PW-6) is present, further cross examined on behalf of accused Paramjit Singh Gulati. This witness has partly cross-examined by Sh. K. Singhal Ld. Counsel for accused Atul Kumar Aggarwal on 03.01.2017. However, he is not present today. It is stated by Sh. Sachin Aggarwal Ld. Proxy counsel that Sh K. Singhal Ld. Counsel is unable to attend the Court on account of illness of his wife. Heard. In view of ground stated and the personal difficulty of the counsel, matter stands adjourned for cross examination of Sh. Raja Ram Meena (PW-6) on behalf of accused Atul Kumar Aggarwal.

At this stage, an application for defreeezing of the saving Bank Account No. 066010100393768 maintained in Axis Bank, Rajouri Garden, Delhi has been moved on behalf of applicant/accused Paramjit Singh Gulati. Copy has been supplied to Ld. SPP for DRI. **Reply, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing.**

Matter be listed on **20.02.2016 for further cross-examination of Sh. Raja Ram Meena (PW-6) on behalf of accused Atul Kumar Aggarwal as well as reply if any, on the application moved on behalf of accused Paramjit Singh Gulati.**

(A.K. Kuhar)
Special Judge (NDPS)
South District/13.02.2017