

S.C. No. 7936/16 (Old No. 47A/12)
DRI vs. Paramjeet Singh Gulati & Ors.

20.02.2017

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Special PP for DRI.

Accused Paramjeet Singh Gulati produced in JC with counsel Sh. Saurabh Verma.

Accused Atul Aggarwal produced in JC with Sh. Ajay Kumar, Adv. Proxy for Sh. K. Singhal, Adv.

PW6 Sh. Raja Ram Meena was to be examined by the accused Atul Aggarwal today. However, learned Special Public Prosecutor informs that PW6 has not come and as per her information he has to leave for his native place in Rajasthan to attend some urgent work, though the nature of the urgent work has not been conveyed to the Court.

No other witness was summoned for today nor is present as the matter was fixed only for cross-examination of PW6 Sh. Raja Ram Meena.

Put up for cross-examination of PW6 on **01.03.2017** and for examination of other witnesses on **02.03.2017** and **03.03.2017**.

S.C. No. 7936/16 (Old No. 47A/12)
DRI vs. Paramjeet Singh Gulati & Ors.

(Order sheet dt 20.02.2017)

-2-

An application for de-freezing of the account no. 066010100393768 was moved by the accused Paramjit Singh Gulati. Reply thereof has not been filed by the DRI today. Learned Special Public Prosecutor submits that she will be filing the reply on next date of hearing. Let this application be listed for hearing on **02.03.2017**.

(A.K. Kuhar)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
South District/20.02.2017

D