

DRI vs Paramjit Singh Gulati & anr.
SC No. 7396/2016

26.07.2017

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Accused Paramjit Singh Gulati produced from JC with counsel
Sh. Sourabh Verma.

Accused Atul Kumar Aggarwal produced from JC with Sh. Ajay
Kumar Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. K. Singh Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW-Prashant Kumar is present. He is partly examined-in-chief as PW-10.
His further examination is deferred as it is 01:30pm. Let the matter be put up again at
02:00pm.

(Dr. Satinder Kumar Gautam)
Special Judge (NDPS Act)
South District, Saket/26.07.2017

At 02:00pm

Present: As before.

Sh. Prashant Kumar (PW-1) is present, partly examined-in-chief. His further
examination-in-chief is deferred as no time left. It is 03:30pm. Other matters are still
pending. Sh. Devendra Singh (PW-9) is also present for his examination. He is
discharged unexamined.

Matter be listed **on 21.08.2017 and 22.08.2017 for prosecution evidence.**
PW-1 and PW-9 are bound down for the next date of hearing.

At this stage, it is submitted that bail applications of both accused as well as
application for defreezing of saving bank account moved on behalf of accused Paramjit
Singh Gulati are pending.

Ld. SPP for DRI seeks time to file reply on the bail application of accused
Atul Kumar Aggarwal. **As prayed, bail application of accused Atul Kumar Aggarwal
be listed 08.08.2017 at 02:00pm.**

With regard to application for defreezing of saving bank account, report was
called from Axis Bank but the same is not inconsonance of the facts. **Let fresh notice be
issued to Manager of Axis Bank, Tilak Nagar Branch for 08.08.2017.**

Bail application of accused Paramjit Singh Gulati is also pending. Ms. Sunita Bhaskar Ld. Counsel has moved an application for exemption from personal appearance on medical grounds on behalf of Dr. Gajinder Nayyar alongwith her vakalatnama. Let the same be taken on record.

At this stage, Sh. Sourabh Verma Ld counsel for accused Paramjit Singh Gulati seeks permission to withdraw the bail application. Heard. **He is directed to move appropriate application for withdrawal of bail application of accused Paramjit Singh Gulati.**

(Dr. Satinder Kumar Gautam)
Special Judge (NDPS Act)
South District, Saket/26.07.2017