

DRI vs Paramjit Singh Gulati & anr.
SC No. 7396/2016

09.11.2017

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Accused Paramjit Singh Gulati in JC with Sh. Saurabh Verma
Ld. counsel for accused.

Accused Atul Aggarwal in JC with Sh. K. Singhal Ld. Counsel
for accused.

PW-Ritesh Sharma is present, examined-in-chief as PW-13
partly. His further examination-in-chief is deferred on the request of Ld. SPP
for DRI as the case property has not been brought today.

Ld. SPP for DRI submits that doctor concerned in respect of
MLC of both accused is summoned for today at 02:00pm.

Ld. Counsel for accused Atul Kumar Aggarwal submits that he
is not disputing the genuineness of MLC of accused, therefore, same may
be exhibited. **Accused Atul Kumar Aggarwal has admitted MLC bearing
no. E/1260/12 dated 21.07.2012 of RML Hospital which is now Ex. C-1.**

Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Paramjit Singh Gulati submits
that the Doctor concerned in respect of MLC of accused Paramjit Singh
Gulati may be examined. **Let the matter be put up at 02:00pm.**

:2:

At this stage, part submission on the bail application of accused Atul Kumar Aggarwal heard. **On joint request, let this application be listed on 18.11.2017 for hearing.**

Matter be put up **at 02:00pm for examination of PWs.**

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
Special Judge (NDPS Act)
South District, Saket/09.11.2017

At 02:00pm

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Accused Paramjit Singh Gulati in JC with Sh. P. K Dubey and Sh. Saurabh Verma Ld. counsel for accused.

Accused Atul Aggarwal in JC with Sh. K. Singhal Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW-14. PW-Dr. Pawan Kumar is present, examined and discharged as

Sh. Yogesh Kumar Chaudhary (PW-12) is present for cross-examination. He is cross-examined and discharged.

No other PW is present.

Matter be listed **on 07.12.2017 and 08.12.2017 for prosecution evidence. Sh. Ritesh Sharma (PW-13) is bound down for 07.12.2017.**

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
Special Judge (NDPS Act)
South District, Saket/09.11.2017