

DRI vs Paramjit Singh Gulati & anr.
SC No. 7396/2016

07.12.2017

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Sh. Saurabh Kumar Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. P. K. Dubey Ld.
Counsel for accused Paramjit Singh Gulati.

Ms. Sana Chugh Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. K. Singhal Ld.
Counsel for accused Atul Kumar Aggarwal.

Accused Paramjit Singh Gulati and Atul Kumar Aggarwal produced from JC.

Sh. Ritesh Sharma (PW-13) is present, further examined-in-chief. His cross-examination is deferred on the request of Ld proxy counsel as their main counsel are not available today. **He is bound down for 08.12.2017.**

Matter be listed on the date already fixed i.e. **on 08.12.2017 for prosecution evidence.**

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
Special Judge (NDPS Act)
South District, Saket/07.12.2017