

SC 7A/12/2012

7396/2016

DRI Vs. PARAMJIT SINGH GULATI ANR.

29.01.2018

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Sh. Saurabh Verma Id. Counsel for accused Paramjit Singh Gulati.

Sh. Ajay Kumar Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. K. Singhal Ld. Counsel for accused Atul Aggarwal.

Accused Paramjit Singh Gulati and Atul Aggarwal produced from JC.

No PW is present.

Ld. SPP for DRI has filed reply to the application for interim bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused Atul Aggarwal. Copy supplied.

Matter be listed on the date already fixed i.e. **on 30.01.2018** for prosecution evidence.

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
Special Judge (NDPS Act)
South District, Saket/29.01.2018