

3

SC 7A/12/2012

7396/2016

DRI Vs. PARAMJIT SINGH GULATI ANR.

19.02.2018

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Sh. P. K. Dubey and Sh. Sarabh Verma Ld. Counsel for accused Paramjit Singh Gulati.

Sh. K. Singhal Ld. Counsel for accused Atul Aggarwal.

Accused Paramjit Singh Gulati and Atul Aggarwal produced from JC.

Sh. Rajesh Dabral (PW-15) is present. He is examined-in-chief, cross examined and discharged.

No other PW is present.

Ld. Counsel for accused Atul Aggarwal submits that his application for interim bail of accused Atul Aggarwal may also be taken up. It is already 04:50pm.

Ld. Counsel for accused Paramjit Singh Gulati submits that application for defreezing of account no. 066010100393768 is pending.

Let both the application be listed on 23.02.2018 at 02:00pm.

Matter be listed **on 22.03.2018; 23.03.2018 and 24.03.2018 for prosecution evidence.**

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
Special Judge (NDPS Act)
South District, Saket/19.02.2018