

SC 7A/12/2012
7396/2016
DRI Vs. PARAMJIT SINGH GULATI ANR.

22.03.2018

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Sh. Saurabh Verma Ld. Counsel for accused Paramjit Singh Gulati.

Sh. Ajay Kumar Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. K. Singhal Id. Counsel for accused Atul Kumar Aggarwal.

Both accused produced from JC.

No PW is present.

Ld. SPP submits that for today summons have been taken for PWs Sh. C. L. Paul and Sh. D. P. Mishra. PW- Sh. C. L. Paul the then Deputy Director is now practicing Advocate and he has requested for exemption on ground of personal difficulty.

Summon has been delivered in the office of PW-Sh. D. P. Mishra but no intimation has been received whether the summon was handed over to PW-Sh. D. P. Mishra.

Ld. SPP submits that she will take fresh summons for these witnesses.

Application of the accused Paramjit Singh Gulati for defreezing the bank account and for bail are adjourned for next date on the request of Ld. Counsel.

The bail application of accused Atul Kumar Aggarwal is also adjourned on request. **These applications be listed on 23.03.2018.**

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for accused Paramjit Singh Gulati has moved an application seeking waiver of cost imposed vide order dated 06.09.2017. Copy supplied to Ld. SPP for DRI. **Let this application be also**

:2:

listed on 23.03.2018.

Matter be listed on the date already fixed i.e. **on 23.03.2018 for prosecution evidence as well as for consideration of the pending applications mentioned above.**

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
Special Judge (NDPS Act)
South District, Saket/22.03.2018