

SC 7A/12/2012

7396/2016

DRI Vs. PARAMJIT SINGH GULATI ANR.

24.03.2018

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Sh. Birender Bhatt Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Paramjit Singh Gulati.

Sh. Ajay Kumar Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. K. Singhal Ld. Counsel for accused Atul Kumar Aggarwal.

Both accused produced from JC.

PW Sh. Ramesh Kumar, SIO and Sh. Ashish Pathak, IO are present.

At the request of Ld. SPP for DRI, PW IO Ashish Pathak is discharged unexamined.

PW Ramesh Kumar partly examined in chief as PW16 and further examination in chief deferred.

Ld. SPP for DRI Submits that examination of PW Sh Piyush Gaur had also been deferred for exhibition of the case property.

Ld. SPP has drawn attention to order dated 06.09.2017 by passed by Ld. Predecessor of this court whereby direction had been given to do the photography and videography of the case property.

Counsel for accused Atul Agarwal submits that proceedings under section 52A of NDPS Act could have been conducted and he has no objection to the same. Ld. SPP submits that Ld. Counsel for accused Paramjeet Singh Gulati has some objection in this regard. Since Ld

counsel for accused Paramjeet Singh Gulati is not present today, appropriate order will be passed in this regard when the application of accused Paramjeet Singh Gulati will be taken up.

Regular bail application and interim bail application of accused Atul Kumar Agarwal are pending. Ld counsel for accused Atul Kumar Agarwal submits that at this stage, he is pressing his application for interim bail and his regular bail application may be kept pending.

Arguments heard on the interim bail application of accused Atul Kumar Agarwal.

Matter be listed on 03.04.2018 at 02.00 pm for order on the interim bail application of accused Atul Kumar Agarwal.

Matter be listed on 12.04.2018 at 02.00 pm for consideration / arguments of the pending applications of the accused Paramjeet Singh Gulati.

Matter be listed on 24th, 25th & 26th April 2018 for PE.

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
Special Judge (NDPS Act)
South District, Saket/24.03.2018