

SC 7A/12/2012
7396/2016
DRI Vs. PARAMJIT SINGH GULATI ANR.

26.04.2018

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Sh. P. K. Dubey and Sh. Saurabh Verma Ld. Counsel for accused
Paramjit Singh Gulati.

Sh. K. Singhal and Sh. Ajay Kumar Ld. Counsel for accused Atul
Kumar Aggarwal.

Accused Paramjit Singh Gulati and Atul Aggarwal produced from
JC.

Sh. Ramesh Kumar (PW-16) is present. He is further cross-
examined on behalf of accused Atul Aggarwal.

Another PW-Sh. C. L Paul , retired Deputy Director from DRI,
DZU. However, Ld. SPP has submitted that she wants to drop PW-PW-Sh. C. L
Paul, retired Deputy Director from DRI, DZU. Her statement has been recorded
separately to this effect. Accordingly, **PW-Sh. C. L Paul , retired Deputy
Director from DRI, DZU listed at sl. no. 4 in the list of witnesses of DRI
stands dropped** on the statement of Ld. SPP for DRI.

Submission heard in part on the bail application of the accused
Paramjit Singh Gulati. Ld. Counsel submits that he is pressing the application
primarily on medical ground. The medical reports submitted by the Medical
Officer (incharge), Central Jail Hospital are dated 18.03.2018 and 27.03.2018.
Accused submits that after 27.03.2018 also he has visited AIIMS 2-3 times and

:2:

he has been advised surgery for Gall Bladder Stone. He further submits that the advice for surgery is mentioned on the OPD Card. **The Medical officer (incharge) of the Central Jail is directed to send the current medical status of the accused Paramjit Singh Gulati. Copy of relevant OPD card be also sent with the report.**

Bail application be listed on **10.05.2018 at 02:00pm. Only accused Paramjit Singh Gulat on 10.05.2018. Copy of this order be sent to Superintendent, Central Jail, Tihar for compliance.**

At the request of Ld. Counsel, **application for defreezing of account and application for waiver of cost be listed on 28.05.2018.**

Matter be listed on **28.05.2018 to 31.05.2018 and 04.06.2018 to 07.06.2017 for prosecution evidence.**

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
Special Judge (NDPS Act)
South District, Saket/26.04.2018