

4

SC 7A/12/2012

7396/2016

DRI Vs. PARAMJIT SINGH GULATI ANR.

28.05.2018

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Accused Paramjit Singh Gulati produced from JC with counsel Sh. Saurabh Verma.

Accused Atul Aggarwal produced from JC with Sh. Ajay Kumar Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. K. Singhal Ld. Counsel for accused.

No PW is present.

Ld. SPP submits that she had got summons issued for PW-Sh. S. K. Nath but she has not received any report regarding his service. Ld. SPP further submits that she talked to Sh. S. K. Nath also and he told that he has not received the summons.

Concerned Deputy Director DRI, DZU is hereby directed to conduct inquiry regarding the non-submission of the report on the summons to the witness.

Written submission filed by Ld. SPP on 26.05.2018 on the bail application of accused-Paramjit Singh Gulati has been put up with the file. Copy supplied.

The applications filed by Ld. SPP for DRI on 26.05.2018 u/s 311 Cr. PC and for taking additional documents on record have also been put up with file. Copy supplied.

Bail application of accused-Paramjit Singh Gulati is adjourned for 29.05.2018.

The applications filed by DRI as mentioned above be also listed on 29.05.2018. The application of accused-Paramjit Singh Gulati for defreezing the bank account shall also be considered on 29.05.2018.

SC 7A/12/2012
7396/2016
DRI Vs. PARAMJIT SINGH GULATI ANR.

28.05.2018

:2:

Copy of this order be given dasti to Ld. SPP for DRI for sending the same to Concerned Deputy Director DRI, DZU for compliance.

Matter be listed on the date already fixed i.e. on 29.05.2018 for prosecution evidence as well as for pending applications.

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
Special Judge (NDPS Act)
South District, Saket/28.05.2018_{AR}