

5

SC 7A/12/2012

7396/2016

DRI Vs. PARAMJIT SINGH GULATI ANR.

29.05.2018

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Accused Paramjit Singh Gulati produced from JC with counsel Sh. P. K. Dubey and Sh. Saurabh Verma.

Accused Atul Aggarwal produced from JC with Sh. Ajay Kumar Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. K. Singhal Ld. Counsel for accused.

Ld. Counsel for accused seek time to file reply to the applications of DRI u/s 311 Cr. PC and for filing of additional documents.

Ld. SPP submits that PW-Sh. Manoj Kumar is present today as well as the other witnesses who are summoned for the subsequent dates would depose also about the documents for which the application mentioned above has been filed.

Examination-in-chief of Sh. Manoj Kumar can be recorded to the extent possible on the basis of documents available on record and further examination in chief may be deferred. **Further examination in chief may be concluded after disposal of applications of DRI. Examination-in-chief of Sh. Manoj Kumar is partly recorded as PW-17.**

Reply to the applications of DRI u/s 311 Cr. PC and for filing of additional documents be filed by the accused persons on 30.05.2018.

:2:

Submission on the application of accused Paramjit Singh Gulati for defreezing the bank account heard. Ld. Counsel for accused has relied upon the orders passed by Hon'ble Delhi High Court and WPC 3793/17 and W. P.(CrI) CrI. 835/2010. **Application be listed on 30.05.2018 for order.**

Arguments have been heard on the bail application of accused Paramjit Singh Gulati. **Bail application be listed on 30.05.2018 for order.**

Matter be listed on the date already fixed i.e. **on 30.05.2018 for prosecution evidence as well as pending applications.**

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
Special Judge (NDPS Act)
South District, Saket/29.05.2018^{AR}