

SC 7A/12/2012
7396/2016
DRI Vs. PARAMJIT SINGH GULATI ANR.

04.06.2018

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Sh. P. K. Dubey and Sh. Saurabh Verma Ld. Counsel for accused Paramjit Singh.

Sh. K. Singhal Ld. Counsel for accused Atul Aggarwal.

Accused Paramjit Singh Gulati not present(on interim bail 06.06.2018)

Accused Atul Aggarwal produced from JC.

An application moved from personal appearance on behalf of accused Paramjit Singh Gulati. It is stated in the application that accused is in hospital for medical check up. Heard. In view of reasons explained, accused is exempted from personal appearance today.

PW-Sh. Ashish Pathak is present. He is examined and cross-examined in the pre-lunch and post-lunch session and discharged as PW-19.

No other PW is present.

Reply to the applications of DRI u/s 311 Cr. PC and for filing of additional documents have already been filed by both accused. **At request, these applications be listed on 05.06.2018 for hearing.**

Matter be listed on the date already fixed i.e. **on 05.06.2018 for prosecution evidence and for pending applications.**

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for accused Atul Aggarwal has moved an application seeking interim bail on the ground that wife of accused Atul Aggarwal has to undergo surgery. Copy of application is given to Ld. SPP for DRI. Ld. SPP seeks time to verify the medical documents. **Application be listed on 06.06.2018 for reply if any or for arguments.**

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
Special Judge (NDPS Act)
South District, Saket/04.06.2018_{AR}