

S.C. No. 7396/2016

DRI vs. Paramjit Singh Gulati & Anr.

06.06.2018

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Spl. PP for DRI.

Mr. P.K. Dubey and Mr. Saurabh Verma, Ld. Counsel for accused Paramjit Singh Gulati.

Mr. K. Singhal and Mr. Ajay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Atul Aggarwal.

Accused Paramjit Singh Gulati in person on interim bail.

Accused Atul Aggarwal produced from JC.

Ld. Counsel for the accused Atul Aggarwal appeared in the pre-lunch session and requested that the interim bail application of the accused be taken on 07.06.2018. Sh. P.K. Dubey, Ld. Counsel for accused Paramjit Singh Gulati was present in the morning and he submitted that his arguments are over on the application of DRI u/s. 311 Cr.P.C. and for taking on record the additional documents. Copies of the authorities relied upon by him, filed with index.

Ld. Counsel for the accused Paramjit Singh Gulati submits that the copy of order dated 30.05.2018 be directly sent by the Court to Axis Bank, A-11, Vishal Enclave, Rajouri Garden, New Delhi-27. Ahlmad is directed to send an attested

S.C. No. 7396/2016
DRI vs. Paramjit Singh Gulati & Anr.

-2-

copy of the order to the bank on filing of speed post cover by the accused.

Accused Paramjit Singh Gulati submits that his operation for Gall Bladder Stone had to be deferred to 30.06.2018 due to infection in the body and raised blood sugar levels. He has appeared with a canula in his hand. His interim bail is extended upto 8th of June 2018. He is directed to furnish a certificate from the doctor concerned clearly mentioning his medical condition and the reason for deferring the surgery. The certificate be produced on 07.06.2018.

Copy of the order be sent to Superintendent Jail for information and copy of order be also given dasti to the Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW Mr. N.S. Rangi is present. His examination-in-chief is recorded in part as PW20 and further examination is deferred in view of pendency of the application of DRI. He submits that tomorrow he cannot come as he has to attend the rituals connected to demise of a relative. He will be summoned again for his further examination.

S.C. No. 7396/2016
DRI vs. Paramjit Singh Gulati & Anr.

-3-

The applications of DRI be listed on 07.06.2018 for order. Interim bail application of the accused Atul Aggarwal be listed on **07.06.2018** for consideration and also for remaining P.E.

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
South District/06.06.2018