

S.C. No. 7396/2016
DRI Vs. Paramjit Singh Gulati & Anr.

07.08.2018

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Spl. PP for DRI.
Accused Paramjit Singh Gulati in person on interim bail.
Accused Atul Kumar Aggarwal produced from JC.
Sh. Saurabh Verma and Sh. A.K. Sahoo, Ld. Counsel for accused Paramjit Singh Gulati.
Sh. Ajay Kumar, advocate, proxy for Sh. K. Singhal, Ld. Counsel for accused Atul Kumar Aggarwal.

Witness Sh. Ranjeet Singh is present for his examination. He is partly examined as **PW21** and discharged for today. His further examination-in-chief is deferred.

Witnesses Sh. Laxman Singh and Sh. Sawan Kumar are also present today for their examination. They are discharged unexamined due to paucity of time.

List the matter for P.E. on the dates already fixed, which are **08.08.18, 09.08.18 & 28.08.18** to **31.08.18** for P.E.

Besides all the above dates already fixed, the matter will also be listed for **04.09.18** for P.E.

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ(South)
Saket Courts/07.08.2018.