

1

SC 7A/12/2012

7396/2016

DRI Vs. PARAMJIT SINGH GULATI ANR.

08.08.2018

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Sh. A. K. Sahoo and Sh. Saurabh Verma Ld. Counsel for
accused Paramjit Singh Gulati.

Sh. Ajay Kumar Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. K. Singhal Id. Counsel
for accused Atul Kumar Aggarwal.

Accused Paramjit Singh Gulati is on interim bail (not present.) On
the oral request of Ld. Counsel, he is exempted from personal appearance for
today.

Accused Atul Kumar Aggarwal produced from JC.

PW-Sh. Ranjit Singh is present. He is examined-in-chief as PW-
22 and cross-examined in the pre-lunch and post-lunch session.

PW-Sh. Satpal Sharma is present. He is discharged unexamined
for today as no time left. He will be summoned again.

Matter be listed on the date already fixed i.e. **on 09.08.2018 for
prosecution evidence.**

(**Rajesh Kumar Singh**)
Special Judge (NDPS Act)
South District, Saket/08.08.2018_{AR}