

S.C. No. 7936/2016

DRI Vs. Paramjit Singh Gulati & Anr.

28.08.2018

The file has been put up before me being 2nd Link Court of Sh. Rajesh Kumar Singh Ld. ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/ASJ (South), who is stated to be on leave and the 1st Link Court is busy in function in Mediation Centre.

Present :- Ms. Geetanjali Ld. Proxy counsel for Ms. Mala Sharma Ld. SPP for DRI.
Mr. Saurabh Verma and Mr. Arham Masud Ld. Counsel for accused Paramjit Singh Gulati.
Mr. Prasanna Aggarwal Ld. Counsel for accused Atul Kumar.
Accused Paramjit Singh Gulati is present on interim bail.
Accused Atul Kumar Aggarwal produced from JC.

PWs Jasbeer Singh, Ravi Shankar and Ramesh Chander are present. They are discharged unexamined.

Accused Paramjit Singh Gulati was granted interim bail till today. However, an application for extension of interim bail has been moved on behalf of accused Paramjit Singh Gulati.

Heard. Interim bail of accused Paramjit Singh Gulati is extended upto 29.08.18 on the same terms and conditions. Bail bonds also stand extended on same terms and conditions.

Matter be listed on the date already fixed i.e. on 29.08.2018 for prosecution evidence. Intimation of extension of interim bail be sent to Superintendent, Central Jail, Tihar.

(A.K. Jain)

2nd Link Court/ASJ-02
South District/28.08.18