

10

SC 7A/12/2012

7396/2016

DRI Vs. PARAMJIT SINGH GULATI ANR.

29.08.2018

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Sh. Saurabh Verma Ld. Counsel for accused Paramjit Singh Gulati.

Accused Paramjit Singh Gulati is present. (on interim bail)

Accused Atul Kumar Aggawal produced from JC.

PW Sayeed Masood is present. During his examination-in-chief as PW24, Ld. SPP submitted that examination in chief may be deferred as the documents mentioned in the annexure to the panchnama Ex. PW2/C are not on record. The witness is primarily concerned with the airway bill Ex. PW6/G . His testimony may not be relevant to prove the documents which were seized by DRI vide annexure to the panchnama Ex. PW2/C. Therefore, he may be examined and discharged. In future, if required, DRI can move application u/s 311 Cr. PC. Ld. SPP agrees. PW-24 examined and discharged.

The interim bail of the accused Paramjit Singh Gulati was extended for one day by the second link Court vide order dated 28.08.2018. Vide letter dated 21.08.2018 from the Chairperson, Medical Board, AIIMS request has been made for grant of time till 06.09.2018 for submitting the report of the medical board. **The interim bail of accused Paramjit Singh Gulati is extended upto 11.09.2018 on same terms and conditions. Bail**

:2:

bond also stands extended till 11.09.2018. Intimation be sent to Superintendent, Central Jail, Tihar. Accused Paramjit Singh Gulati is directed to appear before this Court on 11.09.2018.

Matter be listed on the date already fixed i.e. **on 30.08.2018 for prosecution evidence.**

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
Special Judge (NDPS Act)
South District, Saket/29.08.2018_{AR}