

S.C. No. 7396/2016

DRI Vs. Paramjit Singh Gulati & Anr.

30.08.2018

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Spl. PP for DRI.

Accused Paramjit Singh in person on interim bail.

Accused Atul Kr. Aggarwal produced from JC.

Sh. Saurabh Verma and Sh. A.K. Sahu, counsel for accused Paramjit Singh Gulati.

Sh. Ajay Kr., advocate, proxy for Sh. K. Singhal, Ld. counsel for accused Atul Kr. Aggarwal.

Vide order dated 29.08.2018, interim bail of the accused Paramjit Singh was extended up to 11.09.2018 as the Medical Board, AIIMS has requested for time upto 6.09.2018 to file the report. However, after adjournment of the matter on 29.08.2018, report of the Medical Board was received in one envelope with the diagnostic films in three separate envelopes. The envelope containing the opinion of the Medical Board has been opened. Copy supplied to Ld. SPP for DRI as well as to the accused. As the report has been received, it needs to be considered whether the interim bail of the accused should be continued up to 11.09.2018. This aspect will be considered on 31.08.2018.

Witness Mr. Arunesh Pagore is present for his examination. He is examined as **PW25**. His cross-examination is deferred as other matters are also pending.

List the matter for P.E. on the date already fixed, that is **31.08.2018**.

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ(South)
Saket Courts/30.08.2018