

SC 7A/12/2012
7396/2016
DRI Vs. PARAMJIT SINGH GULATI ANR.

04.12.2018

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Sh. Pradeep Virk and Sh. Saurabh Verma Ld. Counsel for accused
Paramjit Singh Gulati.

Sh. K. Singhal and Sh. Rohit Kumar Ld. Counsel for accused Atul
Aggarwal.

Both accused produced from JC.

Dr. Shelly Sharma has filed vakalatnama on behalf of accused
Paramjit Singh Gulati. Be kept on record.

Arguments heard on the point of framing of charge on the
supplementary complaint.

The issue of appropriate action in respect of filing of false medical
certificate in support of application of the accused Atul Kumar Aggarwal for
interim bail is also pending. Ld. Counsel for accused submits that he does not
want to make further any submission in this regard and Court may pass
appropriate order

**Matter be listed on 21.12.2018 for order on the point of
additional charge and on the point of action to be taken in respect of false
medical certificate as mentioned above. Date 05.12.2018 is cancelled.**

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
Special Judge (NDPS Act)
South District, Saket/04.12.2018^{AR}