

3

SC 7A/12/2012

7396/2016

DRI Vs. PARAMJIT SINGH GULATI ANR.

21.12.2018

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Dr. Shelly Sharma and Sh. Saurabh Verma and Ld. Counsel for
accused Paramjit Singh Gulati.

Sh. Rohit Kumar Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. K. Singhal Ld. Counsel
for accused Atul Kumar Aggarwal.

Both accused produced from JC.

Order on the point of additional charge is not ready.

Matter be listed on 16.01.2019 for order on the point of
additional charge and on the point of action to be taken in respect of false
medical certificate in support of application of accused Atul Kumar.

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)

Special Judge (NDPS Act)

South District, Saket/21.12.2018^{AR}