

SC 7936/16

DRI Vs. Paramjit Singh Gulati & Anr.

21.02.19

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Ms. Gitanjali proxy for Ms. Mala Sharma Ld. Spl. PP
for DRI.

Sh. Saurabh Verma Ld. Counsel for the accused Paramjit
Singh Gulati.

Sh. Rohit Kumar Ld. Counsel for Atul Aggarwal

An Exemption application filed by Ms. Rekha Sharma
proxy counsel for Sh. Bhavesh Kumar Ld. Counsel of witness Sh. Anup
Singh.

As per the directions of the Ld. Presiding Officer the
matter be listed for date already fixed i.e **25.02.19 for PE** (Dates
22.02.19 and 23.02.19 stands cancelled as Ld. P.O. will be on leave).

(Reader/JA)
21.02.19