

S.C. No.7396/2016

DRI Vs. Paramjit Singh Gulati & Ors.

25.02.2019

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for DRI.

Mr. Saurabh Verma Ld. Counsel for accused Paramjit Singh
Gulati.

Sh. Rohit Kumar Ld. Proxy counsel for the accused Atul Aggarwal.

PW Mr. Jasbir Singh Mehta is present with his son Mr. Harpreet Singh Mehta. Mr. Harpreet states that his father is 80 years old and is suffering with heart and kidney problem. He has loss of memory. Copy of medical certificate dated 19.02.2019 filed. Original seen and returned.

Mr. Jasbir Singh is panch witness to the seizure of two cars. Ld. SPP states that the witness only remembers that some cars were taken but he does not remember the other details. However, he identifies the document and his signature on the panchanama. He may be examined to the extent of the facts remembered by him.

PW-30 Mr. Jasbir Singh Mehta examined and discharged.

List on 01.04.2019 at 2.00 pm and thereafter on each working day at 2.00 pm except Saturdays for remaining PE.

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
Special Judge (NDPS Act)
South District, Saket/25.02.2019