

SC 7A/12/2012
7396/2016
DRI Vs. PARAMJIT SINGH GULATI ANR.

02.04.2019

File taken up in the morning session on the request of Ld. SPP for DRI.

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Sh. Pradeep Virk and Dr. Shelly Sharma and Sh. Sourabh Verma
Ld. Counsel for accused Paramjit Singh Gulati.

Both accused produced from JC.

No PW is present.

Today summon was to sent PW-Sh. Manoj Kumar Deputy Director.

Report with regard to service of PW-Sh. Manoj Kumar Deputy Director received that he is out of India for one year. Ld. SPP submits that she has also received Whatsapp message from Sh. Manoj Kumar in this regard.

Matter be listed on the date already fixed i.e. **on 03.04.2019 for prosecution evidence.**

Bail application of accused Paramjit Singh Gulati and Atul Kumar Aggarwal are pending. Ld. Counsel for accused Paramjit Singh Gulati submits that he will like to argue on the application after filing of reply by DRI. Ld. SPP submits that she has received the comments from department and she needs some time to file reply. **Both bail applications be listed on 08.04.2019 for fixing the date of hearing. DRI may file reply to the application of accused Paramjit Singh Gulati on or before 08.04.2019 with advance copy to Ld.**

:2:

Counsel for applicant/accused Paramjit Singh Gulati. Ld. SPP for DRI submits that reply to the bail application of accused Atul Kumar Aggarwal is already on record.

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
Special Judge (NDPS Act)
South District, Saket/02.04.2019_{AR}