

SC (Old)7A/12/2012
SC 7396/2016
DRI Vs. PARAMJIT SINGH GULATI ANR.

11.04.2019

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Spl. PP for DRI.
Dr. Shelly Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Paramjit Gulati.
Mr. Rohit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Atul Aggarwal.
Both accused produced from JC.

For today witness Sh. Jaspal Singh has been served through his wife. However, he is absent. He has been contacted on the mobile phone mentioned on his summon. He is stated to be out of station and he will attend the Court tomorrow. No other witness is present.

The matter is adjourned to **12.04.2019** for P.E.

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ(South)
Saket Courts/11.04.2019