

SC (old) 7A/12/2012

SC 7396/2016

DRI Vs. PARAMJIT SINGH GULATI ANR.

22.04.2019

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Spl. PP for DRI.

Ms. Poonam Singh Thakur, advocate, proxy for Mr. Pradeep Virk Ld. Counsel for accused Paramjit Singh Gulati.

Mr. Rohit Kumar, advocate, proxy for Mr. K. Singhal, Ld. Counsel for accused Atul Aggarwal.

Both accused produced from JC.

Three witnesses namely Mrs. Rajni Bedi, Mr. Amir Ali and Mr. Arunesh Pagode have been summoned for today. The report on summon of Ms. Ranji Bedi received that she is not residing at the given address. No report on the summons of Mr. Amir Ali and PW25 Mr. Arunesh Pagode received. The cross-examination of PW25 Mr. Arunesh Pagode was deferred on 30.08.2018.

Bail application of applicant/accused Atul Aggarwal is adjourned to 23.04.2019.

List the matter on **23.04.19** for P.E. and arguments on the bail application of accused Atul Aggarwal.

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ(South)
Saket Courts/22.04.2019