

6

SC 7A/12/2012

7396/2016

DRI Vs. PARAMJIT SINGH GULATI ANR.

24.04.2019

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Ms. Poonam Singh Thakur Ld. Counsel for accused for Paramjit Singh Gulati.

Sh. Nishant Bhardwaj Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. K. Singhal Ld. Counsel for accused Atul Kumar Aggarwal

Both accused produced from JC.

For today, summon was sent to Sh. Nishant Singh. Summon not received back. However, Ld. SPP submits that she has received the report dated 23.04.2019 through covering letter duly signed by Ms. Anjali Chaudhary, SIO DRI that the house of Sh. Nishant Singh was found locked.

At the request of Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Atul Kumar Aggarwal, bail application be listed **on 25.04.2019**

Matter be listed **on 25.04.2019 for prosecution evidence.**

(**Rajesh Kumar Singh**)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS Act)
South District, Saket/24.04.2019_{AR}