

SC (old)7A/12/2012
SC 7396/2016
DRI Vs. PARAMJIT SINGH GULATI ANR.

29.04.2019

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for DRI.

Mr. Pradeep Virk and Dr. Shelly Sharma, Ld. Counsel
for accused Paramjit Singh Gulati.

Mr. K. Singhal, Ld. Counsel for accused Atul Kr.
Aggarwal.

Both accused produced from JC.

Arguments were heard on the bail application of the
accused Paramjit Singh Gulati in the pre-lunch session.
Arguments are complete. Order has already been reserved on
the bail application of accused Atul Aggarwal. Order on the bail
application of accused Paramjit Singh Gulati is also reserved.
Date for disposal of both bail applications will be fixed on
30.04.2019.

PW Inspector Virender Razdan and PW Sh. Hari
Singh are present. Ld. SPP submits that the concerned register
pertaining to Sh. Hari Singh has not been brought today. He is
discharged unexamined for today and he will be summoned
again. His diet money paid.

PW Sh. Virender Razdan examined as **PW33** and
discharged. No other witness is present.

List the matter on **30.04.2019** for P.E.

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ(South)
Saket Courts/29.04.2019_d