

SC 7A/12/2012
7396/2016
DRI Vs. PARAMJIT SINGH GULATI ANR.

30.04.2019

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Dr. Shelly sharma Ld.counsel for accused Paramjit Singh Gulati.

Sh. Nishant Bhardwaj Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. K. singhal Ld.
Counsel for accused Atul Kumar Aggarwal.

Both accused produced from JC.

PW-Manish Kumar from M/s Cyint Technologies, Okhla is present.

PW-Manish Kumar submits that he needs some time to check his office record to confirm that the report in this case regarding the data retrieved from the mobiles phone , was submitted by him. He further submits that he needs at least one week as the matter pertains to years 2012.

Adjournment is opposed by Ld. Counsel for accused.

Matter be listed **on 08.05.2019 at 02:00pm for examination of PW-Manish Kumar. He is bound down for the next date.** Ld. Counsel for accused Paramjit Singh Gulati submits that mobile phones seized in this case may be also produced. **Allowed. DRI is directed to produce the mobile phones on the next date.** Ld. Counsel for accused Paramjit Singh Gulati wants to make further submissions on the bail application of accused. Heard. The bail applications of both accused be also listed **on 08.05.2019 for order.**

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS Act)
South District, Saket/30.04.2019_{AR}