

SC 7A/12/2012  
7396/2016  
DRI Vs. PARAMJIT SINGH GULATI ANR.

08.05.2019

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Dr. Shelly Sharma Ld. Counsel for accused Paramjit Singh Gulati

Sh. Rohit Kumar Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. K. Singhal Ld. Counsel  
for accused.

Both accused produced from JC.

For today, PW-Manish Kumar from M/s Cyint Technologist was  
bound down on 30.04.2019. He has not appeared today. It is 12:15pm. **Issue  
B/W in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- against him for the next date.**

The matter had been listed for day to day trial from 01.04.2019 to  
30.04.2019 and summons were issued to the PWs for different dates during this  
period. Review of the status of the witnesses summoned during this period  
needs to be done to ascertain the number of witnesses who could not be  
served, the witnesses for whom fresh steps need to be taken and the witnesses  
who may be dropped. Ld. SPP submits that she needs sometime to submit a  
chart in this regard. **Allowed. The chart be filed on the next date.**

Bail applications of the accused Paramjit Singh Gulati and Atul  
Kumar Aggarwal are also listed for today for order. **File be put up at 04:00pm  
for order on the bail applications.**

:2:

Matter be listed **on 17.05.2019 for examination of PW-Manish Kumar.**

**(Rajesh Kumar Singh)**  
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS Act)  
South District, Saket/08.05.2019<sub>AR</sub>

**At 02:00pm**

At this stage, PW-Manish Kumar has appeared. He states that he was told to appear today at 02:00pm. **His bailable warrant is recalled.** He has been apprised about the next date and he has to appear in the morning.

**(Rajesh Kumar Singh)**  
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS Act)  
South District, Saket/08.05.2019<sub>AR</sub>

**At 04:00pm**

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Dr. Shelly Sharma Ld. Counsel for accused Paramjit Singh Gulati

Sh. Rohit Kumar Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. K. Singhal Ld.  
Counsel for accused.

Vide separate two orders dictated and announced in the open Court, bail applications of accused Atul Kumar Aggarwal and Paramjit Singh Gulati are dismissed.

Matter be listed **on 17.05.2019 for examination of PW-Manish Kumar.**

**(Rajesh Kumar Singh)**  
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS Act)  
South District, Saket/08.05.2019<sub>AR</sub>