

SC 7A/12/2012
7396/2016
DRI Vs. PARAMJIT SINGH GULATI ANR.

17.05.2019

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Dr. Shelly Sharma and Ms. Poonam Ld. Counsel for accused
Paramjeet Singh Gulati.

Sh. Rohit Kumar Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. K. Singhal Id. Counsel
for accused Atul Kumar Aggarwal.

Both accused produced from JC.

Today matter is listed for examination of PW-Manish Kumar from
Cyint Technologies. PW-Manish Kumar is present, examined and discharged as
PW-34. No other PW is present.

Ld. SPP submits that some more time is required to file the report
for review/deciding further course of action in terms of previous orders. Report
be filed on the next date.

Matter be listed **on 30.05.2019 for filing of the report as
mentioned above and for further proceedings.**

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS Act)
South District, Saket/17.05.2019_{AR}