

SC 7A/12/2012

7396/2016

DRI Vs. PARAMJIT SINGH GULATI ANR.

30.05.2019

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Ms. Poonam Ld. Proxy counsel for Dr. Shelly Sharma Ld. Counsel for accused Paramjit Singh Gulati.

Sh. Rohit Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. K. Singhal Ld. Counsel for accused Atul Kumar.

Both accused produced from JC.

Ld. SPP for DRI has filed letter dated 28.05.2019 sent by Deputy Director, DRI , DZU to Ld. Senior SPP. In the letter it is mentioned that the four witnesses namely, Chabi Nath, Rajni Bedi, Amir Ali and Jarandeep Singh could not be found on the given addresses. Ld. SPP submits that as far as PW-Rajni Bedi is concerned, effort can be made to trace her with the help of the jeweller whose reference has come in the statement of PW- Jaspal Singh . Ld. SPP further submits that summons may be issued to all remaining witnesses who have not been examined.

In view of the report filed today, no fresh summon will be issued for the witnesses Chabi Nath, Amir Ali and Jarandeep Singh. If DRI finds their fresh addresses it may be apply for summons to them. Effort be made to trace PW-Rajni Bedi in view of the submission of Ld. SPP noted above.

Matter be listed **on each working day from 01.08.2019 to 30.08.2019 except the Saturdays**. Summons be issued to all remaining

:2:

witnesses for these dates. In case proper report regarding the status of service of any witness to whom the summon has been issued for the dates mentioned above, is not filed, no fresh summon will be issued and the witness will be treated as dropped. **Copy of the order be given to Ld. SPP for DRI for sending the same to Dy. Director, DRI, DZU.**

Arguments heard on the application of accused Atul Kumar Aggarwal for interim bail. The application be listed **on 31.05.2019 at 02:00pm for order.**

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS Act)
South District, Saket/30.05.2019_{AR}