

SC (old)7A/12/2012
SC 7396/2016
DRI Vs. PARAMJIT SINGH GULATI ANR.

02.08.2019

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Spl. PP for DRI.

Both accused produced from JC.

Dr. Shelly Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Paramjit Singh Gulati.

Mr. Prasanna, Ld. Counsel for accused Atul Kumar Aggarwal.

Witnesses Sh. S.K. Nath (Retired Asstt. Director, DRI, HQ) and Sh. Manish Kumar Pintu, Superintendent, Central GST, Siliguri, W.B., are present for their examination. Their examination completed as PW35 and PW36 respectively. They are discharged. No other witness is present.

List the matter on 05.08.2019 for P.E.

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ(South)
Saket Courts/02.08.2019.