

SC 7A/12/2012
7396/2016
DRI Vs. PARAMJIT SINGH GULATI ANR.

05.08.2019

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Sh. Ajay Kumar Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. K. Singhal Ld. Counsel
for accused Atul Kumar.

Dr. Shelly Sharma Ld. Counsel for accused Paramjit Singh Gulati.

Both accused produced from JC.

Ld. SPP submits that for today PW-Mr. Hari Singh retired officer of DRI had been summoned. It is 12:00pm now. Mr. Hari Singh is not present. For today, DRI had also been asked to send some officer in place of PW-late Mr. Bhopal Singh. The said officer will identify signature of late Mr. Bhopal Singh. Ld. SPP submits that as per information received by her, Mr. Rajesh Dabral will appear to identify the signature of Mr. Bhopal Singh but Mr. Rajesh Dabral is on leave.

No other PW is present.

Matter be listed **on 06.08.2019 for prosecution evidence.**

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
Special Judge (NDPS Act)
South District, Saket/05.08.2019_{AR}