

SC 7A/12/2012
7396/2016
DRI Vs. PARAMJIT SINGH GULATI ANR.

09.08.2019

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Ms. Poonam Ld. Proxy counsel for Dr. Shelly Sharma Ld. Counsel
for accused Paramjit Singh Gulati.

Sh. Amrinder Singh Bhela Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. K. Singhal Ld.
Counsel for accused Atul Kumar.

Both accused produced from JC.

No PW is present.

For today, summons were sent to PWs Mahesh Prasad Pal and Laxman Singh but both are unserved. The address of PW-Mahesh Prasad Pal is reported to be incomplete. Summon of PW-Laxman Singh received back with the report that old houses at Kidwai Nagar were demolished and new houses have been built. The address of Laxman Singh now does not exist and his fresh address could not be found. DRI may try to find the correct/present address of these PWs and subject to filing of fresh addresses, they may be summoned for a future date.

Matter be listed **on 13.08.2019 for prosecution evidence**. Due to Independence Day arrangement, accused will not be produced on 13.08.2019 and 14.08.2019. **The accused be produced before this Court on 16.08.2019.** Matter is listed for prosecution evidence on day to day basis. Witnesses present on 13.08.2019 and 14.08.2019 will be examined in the presence of Ld. Counsel for accused.

(**Rajesh Kumar Singh**)
Special Judge (NDPS Act)
South District, Saket/09.08.2019_{AR}