

SC 7A/12/2012
7396/2016
DRI Vs. PARAMJIT SINGH GULATI ANR.

13.08.2019

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Ms. Poonam Ld. Proxy counsel for Dr. Shelly Sharma Ld. Counsel
for accused Paramjit Singh Gulati.

Both accused not produced from JC due to Independence Day
arrangement.

PW-Mohd. Parvez Ansari is served and present. **PW-Raju Gupta not served. As per report his address is not correct. His name be deleted from the list of witnesses.** Ld. SPP submits that presence of the accused would be required for examination of PW-Mohd. Parvez Ansari. **PW-Mohd. Parvez Ansari is discharged unexamined for today and he is bound down for 28.08.2019.**

Ld. SPP submits that for 14.08.2019 summons were issued to PWs Sawan Kumar and Nishant Kumar Singh. They are not served. PW-Sawan Kumar reported to be not residing at the given address. PW-Nishant Kumar Singh is also not residing at the given address. However, some other address of PW-Nishant Kumar Singh has been traced for which service report is awaited. PW-Nishant Kumar Singh may be summoned for a future date. **PW-Sawan Kumar is dropped and his name be deleted from the list of witnesses.**

Date of 14.08.2019 is cancelled. Ld. SPP has filed summons dated 09.08.2019 and 13.08.2019 and copy of summon of PW-Sawan Kumar 14.08.2019. Matter be listed **on 16.08.2019 for prosecution evidence.**

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
Special Judge (NDPS Act)
South District, Saket/13.08.2019_{AR}