

SC 7A/12/2012
7396/2016
DRI Vs. PARAMJIT SINGH GULATI ANR.

19.08.2019

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Dr. Shelly Sharma Ld. Counsel for accused Paramjit Singh Gutali.

Both accused produced from JC.

For today, summons were sent PWs-Manoj Kumar Sharma and Sawan Kumar s/o Sh. Shakar Lal and both are served but not present.

Sh. Sanjay Sharma Ld. Advocate, brother of PW-Manoj Kumar Sharma has appeared and submits that PW-Manoj Kumar Sharma is not well and he will come on 30.08.2019. PW- Sawan Kumar is absent despite service. The mobile phone number provided by him on the summon is also not correct. **B/w in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- be issued against him for execution through SHO, PS R. K. Puram for 30.08.2019.** The B/w be given to Ld. SPP for DRI for sending the same to DRI. DRI officer will take the B/w to SHO, PS R. K. Puram and get it executed.

Matter be listed **on 20.08.2019 for prosecution evidence.**

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
Special Judge (NDPS Act)
South District, Saket/19.08.2019_{AR}