

SC 7A/12/2012
7396/2016
DRI Vs. PARAMJIT SINGH GULATI ANR.

20.08.2019

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Dr. Shelly Sharma Ld. Counsel for accused Paramjit Singh Gutali.

Both accused produced from JC.

For today PW Anoop Singh and one photographer have been summoned. Ld. SPP submits that the name of the photographer could not be ascertained as the old receipts have to be traced for this purpose. Ld. SPP further submits that telephonic information has been received from the family of PW-Anoop Singh that he cannot come today due to medical reasons. He had met with an accident and he has to visit doctor tomorrow.

PW-Anoop Singh is exempted for today and fresh summon will be issued to him for a future date.

Matter be listed on 21.08.2019 for prosecution evidence. Matter is being taken up for prosecution evidence on day to day basis. DRI is directed to inform about the status of service of witnesses at least three days in advance. Copy of this order be given dasti to Ld. SPP for DRI.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for accused Paramjit Singh Gulati submits that on 23.08.2019 and 26.08.2019, she will not be available. Ld. Counsel further submits that the witnesses summoned for these dates are not relevant for the accused Paramjit Singh Gulati. Matter is listed on 26.08.2019 for submission on the point whether the reports received from Canada can be

:2:

directly exhibited with the aid of Section 79 of NDPS Act r/w Section 139 of Customs Act. **At request of Ld. Counsel for the accused Paramjit Singh Gulati, the date for arguments on this issue is changed to 30.08.2019.**

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
Special Judge (NDPS Act)
South District, Saket/20.08.2019_{AR}