

SC 7A/12/2012
7396/2016
DRI Vs. PARAMJIT SINGH GULATI ANR.

30.08.2019

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Dr. Shelly Sharma Ld. counsel for accused Paramjit Singh Gutali.

Sh. Ajay Kumar Ld proxy counsel for Sh. K. Singhal Ld. Counsel
for accused Atul Kumar Aggarwal.

Both accused produced from JC.

PW-Manoj Kumar Sharma is present. Mr. Ajay Kumar Ld. Proxy
counsel for the accused Atul Kumar Aggarwal had appeared but he is not
present at the time of examination of the witness. Examination-in-chief of the
witness recorded. Ld. Counsel for accused Paramjit Singh Gulati has cross-
examined the witness. Accused Atul Kumar Aggarwal submits that he does not
want to cross-examine this witness. The witness is discharged.

Bailable warrant of PW-Sawan Kumar not received back from the
concerned PS.

Matter is now listed on **11.09.2019. On that day PW-38 Gaurav
Gupta and PW-39 Parvej Ansari have to appear for cross-examination.** Ld.
SPP submits that matter may also be listed on 12.09.2019 and she will call Mr.
Ranjit Singh for cross-examination. Ld. Counsel for the accused Paramjit Singh
Gulati agrees that matter may be listed on 12.09.2019 also.

SC 7A/12/2012

7396/2016

DRI Vs. PARAMJIT SINGH GULATI ANR.

30.08.2019

:2:

Ld. Counsel for accused Paramjit Singh Gulati seeks time to submit arguments on the point whether the documents received from Canada can be directly exhibited with aid of Section 79 of NDPS Act r/w 139 of Customs Act.

Allowed. **Submission in this regard may be made on 12.09.2019.**

Matter be listed **on 11.09.2019 and 12.09.2019 for prosecution evidence and for arguments as mentioned above.**

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
Special Judge (NDPS Act)
South District, Saket/30.08.2019_{AR}