

SC (Old) 7A/12/2012
SC 7396/2016
DRI Vs. PARAMJIT SINGH GULATI ANR.

11.09.2019

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Spl. PP for DRI.

Both accused produced from JC.

Ms. Poonam Singh Thakur, advocate, proxy for Dr. Shelly Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Paramjit Singh Gulati.

Mr. Amrinder Singh Bhela, advocate, proxy for Mr. K. Singhal, Ld. Counsel for accused Atul Kumar Aggarwal.

Mr. Sandeep Koli, Ld. Counsel for witness PW38 Gaurav Gupta.

Mr. Sameer Khan, Ld. Counsel for PW39 Mohd. Parwej Ansari.

PW39 Mr. Mohd. Parwej Ansari is present for his cross-examination. Ld. Proxy counsel for the accused P.S. Gulati submits that the witness pertains to accused Atul Kumar Aggarwal and his cross-examination by the accused P.S. Gulati would depend upon the questions put to him by the accused Atul Kumar Aggarwal. Mr. K. Singhal, Ld. Counsel for accused Atul Kumar Aggarwal is stated to be not well. Adjournment is opposed by the Ld. Counsel for witness. PW Mr. Mohd. Parwej Ansari had firstly appeared on 13.08.2019 but he could not be examined as the accused were not produced from JC due to

SC 7396/2016
DRI Vs. PARAMJIT SINGH GULATI ANR.

-2-

independence day arrangements and presence of the accused was required for their identification. Examination-in-chief of PW39 was recorded on 28.08.2019 and cross-examination was deferred at the request of Ld. Proxy counsel for both accused. He was bound down for today. On 28.08.2019 cross-examination of the witness was deferred due to non-availability of the Ld. Counsel. He is again being discharged due to the same reason. Since Ld. Counsel for the accused Atul Kumar Aggarwal is not well, Ld. Counsel for the witness has agreed for today's adjournment. It is made clear that on next date, the witness must be cross-examined failing which he will be discharged. No adjournment shall be granted on any ground whatsoever. PW39 is bound down for 23.09.2019. Date is given as per request and convenience of Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Atul Kumar Aggarwal. Diet money be paid to the witness for today.

PW38 Mr. Gaurav Gupta is also present for cross-examination. He is to be cross-examined by Ld. SPP for DRI and thereafter by Ld. Counsel for accused, if they so desire.

SC 7396/2016
DRI Vs. PARAMJIT SINGH GULATI ANR.

-3-

Ld. SPP submits that she will cross-examine the witness on next date and Ld. Counsel for accused also may cross-examine witness on the same day. PW38 is also bound down for 23.09.2019. His diet money be paid for today.

Date of 12.09.2019 is cancelled on request of Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Atul Kumar Aggarwal. The witnesses summoned for 12.09.2019 be informed not to come. The arguments on the point of exhibition of documents received from Canada may be addressed by Ld. Counsel for accused on 23.09.2019.

List the matter on 23.09.2019 for P.E. as mentioned above.

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ(South)
Saket Courts/11.09.2019_d