

SC (old) 7A/12/2012
SC 7396/2016
DRI Vs. PARAMJIT SINGH GULATI ANR.

23.09.2019

LD. PRESIDING OFFICER IS ON LEAVE TODAY

Present :- None for DRI

Both accused produced from JC

Ms. Poonam Singh advocate, proxy for Dr. Shelly Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Paramjit Singh Gulati.

Mr. Sameer Khan Ld. Counsel for PW39 Mohd. Parwej Ansari.

PW 38 Gaurav Gupta and PW39 Mohd. Parwej Ansari present in person.

As per the directions of the Ld. Presiding Officer matter be listed on **24.10.2019** for prosecution evidence.

(Reader /J.A)
23.09.2019.