

SC 7A/12/2012  
7396/2016  
DRI Vs. PARAMJIT SINGH GULATI ANR.

04.11.2019

Present: None for DRI.

Accused Paramjit Singh Gulati and Atul Kumar Aggarwal not produced from JC.

Ld. Counsel for both accused are also not present.

Oral information received from the office of Ld. CMM that due to agitation by Bar, the UTPs are not being produced in the Court. Ld. MMs will be visiting the jails for remand work.

PW-Gaurav Gupta is present. He is discharged unexamined today. He has requested that if he has to be recalled again then he should be called in the month of December. **He may be informed about the next date for his appearance on the his mobile phone number i.e. 9457361143.**

Witness further submits that diet money was not paid to him on 23.11.2019.

Diet money 6be paid to PW-Gaurav Gupta for today as well as for 23.11.2019.

Due to agitation by Bar, no adverse order is being passed today.

Matter be listed **on 08.11.2019. Production warrant for the accused Paramjit Singh Gulati and Atul Aggarwal will be issued if they are not produced on the next date.**

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)  
Special Judge (NDPS Act)  
South District, Saket/04.11.2019<sup>AR</sup>