

SC 7A/12/2012
7396/2016
DRI Vs. PARAMJIT SINGH GULATI ANR.

08.11.2019

Present: None for DRI.

Accused not produced from JC due to agitation by bar. Information is being received that Duty MM's are functioning at the Central Jails and are giving the dates to the UTPs for appearance before their respective Courts. Wife of the accused Paramjit Singh Gulati is present and she submits that Ld. Duty MM at Tihar has given the date of production of the accused before this Court as 11.11.2019.

PW-39 Mohd. Parvez Ansari is present. He submits that he is going out of station and he will return on Monday. Heard. **He will be informed about the next date of his appearance on mobile phone numbers 9958449668 and 9810546410.**

Matter be listed **on 11.11.2019 for further proceeding.**

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
Special Judge (NDPS Act)
South District, Saket/08.11.2019^{AR}