

SC 7A/12/2012
7396/2016
DRI Vs. PARAMJIT SINGH GULATI ANR.

26.11.2019

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Sh. Prasanna Aggarwal Ld. Counsel for accused Atul Aggarwal.

Both accused produced from JC.

PW-38 Gaurav Gupta is present. He is cross-examined by Ld. SPP for DRI and Ld. Counsel for accused Atul Aggarwal. **His cross-examination by accused Paramjit Singh is Nil.**

PW-39 Parvez Ansari is present. He is cross-examined by Ld. Counsel for accused Atul Aggarwal. **His cross-examination by accused Paramjit Singh is Nil.**

Matter be also listed **on 18.12.2019 for submission on point whether the documents submitted by DRI with the supplementary complaint can be directly exhibited with aid of Section 79 of NDPS Act r/w 139 of Customs Act.**

Matter be also listed **on 09.01.2020; 10.01.2020; 20.01.2020 and 21.01.2020 for prosecution evidence.**

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
Special Judge (NDPS Act)
South District, Saket/26.11.2019_{AR}