

SC (Old) 7A/12/2012

SC 7396/2016

DRI Vs. PARAMJIT SINGH GULATI ANR.

18.12.2019

Present: Ms. Geetanjali Ld. Proxy counsel for Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for DRI.

Ms. Ivy Singh Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Virender Bhatt Ld. counsel for accused Paramjit Singh Gulati.

None for other accused Atul Aggarwal.

Both accused not produced from JC.

Today matter is fixed for consideration on point whether the documents submitted by DRI with the supplementary complaint can be directly exhibited with aid of Section 79 of NDPS Act r/w 139 of Customs Act.

Main counsel for any of the party not available.

The contentions of Ld. Counsel for parties would be looked into on the next date which is already fixed i.e. 09.01.2020.

Matter be listed on 09.01.2020 for prosecution evidence.

(Bhupesh Kumar)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ(South)
Saket Courts/18.12.2019