

SC (Old) 7A/12/2012

SC 7396/2016

DRI Vs. PARAMJIT SINGH GULATI ANR.

20.01.2020

Ld. P.O.is on half day leave today.

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for State.

Both accused persons not produced from JC in view of circular no. 137/C&J/Branch/3rd BN. DAP New Delhi dated 14.01.2020 of DCP 3rd Bn.DAP.

Mr.Arshid Bashir, proxy counsel for accused Atul

PW Laxman Singh is served, however, sent verbal request through Ld. SPP.

As per directions of Ld. P.O., put up the matter for purpose already fixed for 21.01.2020 i.e.date already fixed.

Reader in the court of
Sh.Bhupesh Kumar
Addl. Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/20.01.2020