

Through Video Conferencing via CISCO Webex

SC (Old) 7A/12/2012

SC 7396/2016

DRI Vs. PARAMJIT SINGH GULATI ANR.

18.09.2020

Present :- Mr. Jasmeet Jolly, advocate, proxy for DRI.

Accused Paramjit Singh Gulati on interim bail through VC.

Accused Atul Aggarwal not produced from JC.

Mr. Vaibhav Suri, Ld. Counsel for accused Atul Aggarwal.

Matter was fixed for 17.03.2020, which was adjourned to 01.04.2020 for appearance but due to lock-down the matter could not be put up before the Court on 01.04.2020 and was adjourned en-block along with the other matters. Matter is fixed for today.

At this stage, the Reader of the Court brought to the notice of the Court that accused Atul Aggarwal is also on interim bail in view of the order of Hon'ble High Court.

Put up the matter for 03.11.2020 for P.E.

Pending interim bail application moved on behalf of applicant/ accused Atul Aggarwal be also adjourned to next date of hearing.

(Bhupesh Kumar)

Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)

Saket Courts, New Delhi/18.09.2020