

Through Video Conferencing via CISCO Webex

SC 7396/16

DRI Vs. PARAMJIT SINGH GULATI ANR.

31.08.2021

Present :- Sh. Satish Aggarwala and Sh. Jasmeet Jolly, Ld. Special
PP for DRI.

Accused Paramjit with Ld. Counsel.

Accused Atul with Ld. Counsel.

An application seeking de-freezing of the bank account earlier frozen by DRI has been moved by accused Paramjit Singh earlier, same is taken on record today. Advance copy of the application admittedly received by DRI. Reply to the same be filed and copy be supplied.

Put up for arguments on this application on 29.09.2021.

(Monika Saroha)

Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)

Saket Courts, New Delhi/31.08.2021