

Through Video Conferencing via CISCO Webex

SC.7396/2016

DRI Vs. Paramjit Singh Gulati Anr.

29.09.2021

Present :- Proxy counsel for Sh. Satish Aggarwala, special PP for DRI.

Accused Atul with Ld. Counsel.

Accused Paramjit with Ld. Counsel.

More time sought by DRI to file reply to the defreezing application of the accused Paramjit. Strongly opposed. Be filed within 5 days and copy be supplied electronically to the counsel for the accused Paramjit.

To come up for arguments on this application /further proceedings on **12.10.2021 at 2:00 p.m.**

(Monika Saroha)

Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)

Saket Courts, New Delhi/29.09.2021