

THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING VIA CISCO WEBEX

SC No. 7396/2016

DRI VS. PARAMJEET SINGH GULATI & ANR.

15.02.2022

In view of roster/circular No. Judl-II/F.7/South/Saket/2022/2934-2983, dated 11.02.2022 the matters shall be taken up physically/virtually w.e.f. 14.02.2022 to 28.02.2022.

File taken up today as the reader has brought to the notice of this court a typographical error.

Present : None.

Due to a typographical error at page no. 11 of the bail order dated 14.02.2022 the date has been wrongly mentioned as 29.01.2022.

Entire record has been perused. The same indeed appears to be a typographical error. At page no. 1 of the order the date has been correctly mentioned as 14.02.2022. The concerned stenographer is orally warned to be careful in future. The said typographical error is accordingly rectified and on the last page of the bail order dated 14.02.2022, instead of 29.01.2022 the date be read as 14.02.2022. It is clarified that rest of the order remains the same.

To come up on date fixed for purpose fixed.

(Monika Saroha)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/15.02.22