

SC 7396/2016
DRI Vs. Paramjit Singh Gulati Anr.

11.04.2022

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DRI.

Accused Paramjit Singh Gulati produced from JC with proxy counsel.

Accused Atul Aggarwal on bail with proxy counsel.

Exemption of witness Piyush Gaur sought due to medical condition. Allowed for today.

Ld. Counsel for DRI has moved an application praying that as the case property is voluminous, exhibition of the case property be conducted at the new customs house near IGI airport and the court be held there for convenience for the purpose of exhibition of case property only. Copy of the application supplied.

Reply, if any to this application be filed.

As the main counsel for the accused are not available today and it is important to ascertain their convenience also before deciding this application, to come up for disposal of this application/remaining PE on **25.04.2022**.

Date of 12.04.2022 stands cancelled.

(Monika Saroha)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/11.04.2022