

DRI VS. PARAMJIT SINGH GULATI ANR.
SC NO. 7396/2016

27.05.2022

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the DRI.

Accused Paramjit Singh Gulati produced from JC.

Accused Atul Aggarwal on bail.

Ld. Counsel for the accused Paramjit Singh Gulati submits that he has no objection to the application of DRI regarding exhibition of the case property at the Customs House near IGI Airport.

Accused Atul Aggarwal also submits that he has also no objection to the conduct of the court proceedings at the above mentioned place.

To come up for orders on the application from DRI praying that Court be held at the Custom House on 30.07.2022.

As one of the accused is behind bars, DRI should examine the other witnesses on 30.07.2022 for which date it must ensure the presence of other witnesses, the examination of whom does not depend upon the exhibition of the case property.

To come up for PE and orders on 30.07.2022.

(Monika Saroha)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/27.05.2022