

SC No. 7396 of 2016
DRI Vs. Paramjit Singh Gulati & Anr.

11.01.2023

Present : Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DRI.
Accused Paramjit Singh Gulati produced from JC.
Accused Atul Aggarwal on bail.
Ld. Counsel for accused.
PW Sh. D. P. Mishra in person.

Ld. Counsel for DRI submits that witnesses, namely, Sh. D. P. Mishra and Sh. S. K. Singh (Chemical Examiner) be dropped from the list of witnesses as she has instructions from the department not to examine these witnesses.

Statement of Ld. Counsel for DRI recorded separately. In view of the statement recorded, witnesses, namely, Sh. D. P. Mishra and Sh. S. K. Singh (Chemical Examiner) are dropped from the list of witnesses.

Ld. Counsel for DRI further submits that due to sudden death in her family, she is not available tomorrow and date after tomorrow. It is prayed that date already fixed i.e. 12.01.2023 and 13.01.2023 be cancelled and two other dates be given. Allowed as not objected by the other side.

Now to come up for remaining PE on **21.02.2023** and **22.02.2023**.

Earlier given dates i.e. 12.01.2023 and 13.01.2023 stand cancelled.

(Monika Saroha)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/11.01.2023