

SC 7396/2016

DRI Vs. PARAMJIT SINGH GULATI ANR.

21.02.2023

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DRI.
Accused Paramjit Singh Gulati on bail with Ld. Proxy
Counsel Sh. Kartik Venu.
Accused Atul Aggarwal on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh.
Vivek Bhardwaj.
PW-43 Sh. Hari Singh is present.

PW-43 Sh. Hari Singh examined in chief, cross
examined and discharged.

Prosecutor for DRI seeks liberty to drop PW Sanjay
from the list of witness and submits that Department shall not be
examining this witness. Statement to this effect recorded separately.
In view of the statement so recorded PW Sanjay is deleted from the
list of witness.

To come up for PE on **22.02.2023**. **At least two
witnesses be present for examination as this is very old matter
pending in this court.**

(Monika Saroha)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/21.02.2023