

SC 7396/16

DRI Vs. Paramjit Singh Gulati Anr.

15.04.2023

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DRI.
Accused on bail.
None for accused.

Matter is listed for PE.

No witness is present today.

This is one of the oldest matter pending in this court and Ld. Counsel for DRI submits that due to inadvertence, summons could not be issued to the witnesses. She has been asked to pursue the matter diligently. She submits that one of the witnesses Rajesh Dabral shall remain present on the next date.

List on date already fixed i.e 17.04.2023. for PE.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-N.DPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/15.04.2023

At this stage (12:30PM)

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DRI.
Accused on bail.
Ld. Counsel for accused.

An application has been moved on behalf of accused seeking permission to travel to Aligarh. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that he has family function and as such unable to appear on 17.04.2023.

In view of the above, date earlier given i.e. 17.04.2023
stands cancelled.

List on 25.04.2023 for PE.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-N.DPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/15.04.2023