

SC 7396/2016  
DRI Vs. Paramjit Singh Gulati and Anr.

13.09.2023

Present: Sh. Satish Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for DRI appeared through VC.  
Both the accused persons on bail.  
Ld. counsel for accused Paramjit Singh appeared through VC.

Matter is listed for PE, however, no witness is present today. Further, Ld. counsel for DRI is stated to be unwell, as such, matter stands adjourned.

Compliance in terms of order dated 04.08.2023 has been filed on behalf of accused Paramajit Singh Gulati. Same is taken on record.

List for PE on **19.10.2023**.

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/13.09.2023