

SC No.7396/16
DRI VS. PARAMJIT SINGH & ANR.

13.12.2023

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the DRI.

Both accused on bail.

Sh. Saud Khan and Sh. R. Jude Rohit, Ld. Counsels for
accused Paramjit Singh.

Sh. Ravi Prakash, Ld. Counsel for accused Atul Aggarwal.

No PW present.

An application seeking direction to travel to Yamuna Nagar,
Haryana as well as to Aligarh moved on behalf of accused Paramjit Singh
Gulati. Copy supplied. Time sought to file reply to the same by DRI.

**List for reply and arguments on the application on
18.12.2023.**

List for PE on 28.01.2024 and 29.01.2024.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/13.12.2023