

SC No. 7396/16
DRI Vs. PARAMJIT SINGH GULATI & ORS,

29.01.2024

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DRI.

All accused on bail.

Sh. Saud Khan, Sh. Yash Datt and Sh. SR Jude Rohit, Id.

Counsels for accused Paramjit Singh Gulati.

Sh. Vivek Bharadwaj, Ld. Counsel for accused Atul Aggarwal.

No PW present today.

It has been submitted that the matter was listed for 29.01.2024 and 30.01.2024. However, it seems that due to typographical error in the last ordersheet, the date is mentioned as 28.01.2024 instead of 30.01.2024. **The same is accordingly corrected.**

Ld. Counsel for DRI has submitted that case property is bulky and the exhibition of the case property is likely to take the entire day. Both the Ld. Counsels for the accused persons submit that they would not be able to spare the entire day on 30.01.2024.

Upon joint request, **the date fixed for 30.01.2024 stands cancelled.**

An application seeking permission to travel to Bangalore has been moved on behalf of accused Paramjit. Copy supplied.

Time is sought to file the verification report. **Be filed at the earliest.**

The application shall be taken up for consideration on 05.02.2024.

To come up for PE on 05.03.2024.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/29.01.2024