

SC No. 7396/2016
DRI Vs PARAMJIT SINGH GULATI & ANR

05.03.2024

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DRI.
Both accused on bail.
Sh. Saud Khan, Sh. Yash Datt and Sh. R. Jude Rohit, Ld.
Counsels for accused Paramjit Singh Gulati.
Sh. Vivek Bhardwaj, Ld. Cousnel for accused Atul
Aggarwal.

DRI has produced the case property today. The same being in huge quantity is being parked in the parking area of the Court complex. Both the accused persons alongwith their respective counsels, both the witnesses, Ld. Counsel for DRI and the undersigned have visited the parking area to see the case property. The case properties are checked. Ld. Counsels have submitted that they have no objection if all the case properties are not opened and they have randomly taken out the Cans / drum which have been opened. After exhibition of the case properties, the same have been resealed with the Court seal and handed over to the IO Govind Bharadwaj.

PW8 Sh. Piyush Gaur and PW31 Sh. Satpal Sharma examined in chief partly. Their further chief examination deferred.

To come up on 25.04.2024 for PE.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/05.03.2024