

SC No.7396/2016
DRI Vs. Paramjit Singh Gulati and anr.

25.04.2024

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. counsel for DRI.
Both accused on bail.
Ld. proxy counsel for accused Paramajit.
Ld. counsel for accused Atul Aggarwal through VC.

It has been submitted that due to some personal difficulty, main counsel for the accused Paramjit is unable to appear before the court.

Ld. counsel for DRI has also submitted that she was telephonically informed in this regard and due to this reason, witness has also not been called today.

Witnesses be summoned afresh for the next date of hearing.

To come for **PE on 10.07.2024.**

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/25.04.2024