

SC No. 7396/16
DRI VS. PARAMJIT SINGH & ORS.

10.07.2024

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DRI.

Both accuse on bail.

Sh. Saud Khan, Sh. Yash Dutt and Sh. R. Jude Rohi,
Ld. Counsels for accused Paramjit Singh.

Sh. Vivek Bharadwaj, Ld. Counsel for accused Atul
Aggarwal through VC.

PW Sh. Piyush Gaur in person.

Ld. Counsel for DRI submits that samples have not
been produced.

In view of the above, PW Piyush Gaur is discharged
unexamined for today. **He be summoned again for the next date.**

To come up on 10.09.2024 for PE.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/10.07.2024