

SC No. 7396/2016
DRI Vs. Paramjit Singh Gulati and Anr.

10.09.2024

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DRI.

Accused Paramjit Singh on bail.

Accused Atul Aggarwal is absent.

Sh. Saud Khan, Sh. Yash Datt and Sh. R. Jude Rohit, Ld.

Counsels for accused Paramjit Singh Gulati.

Sh. Vivek Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for accused Atul
Aggarwal.

IO Govind Bhardwaj in person.

An application for exemption from personal appearance moved on behalf of accused Atul Aggarwal on the ground that he is not well today. Same is allowed for today only.

PW8 Sh. Piyush Gaur and PW31 Sh. Satpal Sharma have further been inconclusively examined. Further examination in chief is deferred as it is lunch time and Ld. Counsels for accused persons are not available post lunch.

To come up for PE on **23.10.2024** and **24.10.2024**.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/10.09.2024