

SC No. 7396/2016
DRI Vs. Paramjit Singh Gulati & Anr.

16.12.2024

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. counsel for DRI.
Both the accused on bail.
Sh. R. Jude Rohit, Ld. counsel for accused Paramjit Singh Gulathi.
Sh. Ajay Verma, Ld. counsel for accused Atul Aggarwal through VC.

It has been submitted by Ld. counsel for DRI that due some family function, PW Sh. Piyush Gaur is unable to appear before the court today. **He be summoned afresh for the next date.**

To come up for PE on **21.02.2025**.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/16.12.2024