

**SC No. 6980 of 2016
State Vs Dheeraj & Ors.
FIR No. 23/2013
PS Sangam Vihar**

14.05.2025

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Dheeraj and Geeta in person on bail.
Accused Baby absent.
Sh. Avinash Sharat, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
Sh. Vinay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for all accused.

On oral request, accused Baby is exempted from personal appearance for today.

The cross case bearing FIR No. 217/2023 PS Sangam Vihar titled as State Vs Sanjay Jha & Ors is stated to be under stay from the High Court of Delhi and the next date of hearing before the High Court of Delhi is 18.07.2025.

At joint request, list now for awaiting the outcome of the proceedings before the High Court of Delhi / consideration on point of charge on **23.08.2025**.

**(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/14.05.2025**