

SC No. 7396/2016  
DRI Vs. Paramjit Singh Gulati and anr.

28.08.20255

**Bar is abstaining from work.**

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. counsel for DRI through VC.

Both accused on bail.

Ld. Proxy counsel for accused through VC.

No PW is present.

Witnesses be summoned for the next date.

List for PE on **21.11.2025**.

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/28.08.2025