

24 CC NI ACT 26612/2023 M/S HDFC BANK LTD. Vs. KANTA DEVI /0 ()

04.09.2025

Present: Mohd. Ayub, Ld. Counsel for Complainant.

Steps not taken.

None has appeared on behalf of accused despite repeated calls.

Accordingly, fresh NBW be issued against the accused through SHO concerned on filing of PF within 10 days returnable for **07.01.2026**.

(Vinerjeet Kaur)

Judicial magistrate First Class (NI Act)06

South- West, Dwarka

04.09.2025