

4 CC NI ACT 30899/2023 M/S HDFC BANK LTD. Vs. KOKILA JOSHI /0 ()
20.09.2025

(Also through VC Proceedings via CISCO Webex)

Present: Ms. Raj Kumari, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the complainant.

Matter is fixed for appearance of accused.

Process u/s. 82 Cr.P.C./ 84 BNSS issued against the accused
received back executed.

Notice be issued to the Process Server for the next date of
hearing.

Put up for statement of Process Server on **23.01.2026**.

(Ashima Lakhanpall)
JMFC, NI Act-08
Dwarka Courts, South-West District,
New Delhi/20.09.2025