

SC No. 45 of 2023
State Vs Sushma Aggarwal
FIR No. 704/2022
PS Neb Sarai

18.11.2025

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Accused in person on bail.
Sh. Sanjay Kumar & Sh. Sonu Kumar, Ld. Counsels
for the accused.
PW Retired ACP Ram Sunder in person.

PW9 Retired ACP Ram Sunder has been partly
examined-in-chief by State. His further examination-in-chief is
deferred.

**PW9 Retired ACP Ram Sunder is bound down for
next date of hearing.**

List now for further prosecution evidence on
20.11.2025.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/18.11.2025