

SC No. 7396/16

DRI VS. PARAMJIT SINGH GULATI & ANR

21.11.2025

Present :- Sh. Satish Aggarwala, Ld. SPP for DRI through VC.
Both accused absent.
Sh. Daksh Sachdeva Ld. Counsel for accused
Paramjit.
Sh. Vivek Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for accused Atul
Aggarwal.

An exemption application filed on behalf of accused
Paramjit on the ground that he is unwell. Exemption granted for
today only.

An exemption application filed on behalf of accused
Atul Aggarwal on the ground that his sister is getting married on
22.11.2025 and he is busy in marriage functions. Exemption
granted for today only.

No PW present. **PW8 Piyush be summoned for the
next date.**

List on 13.01.2026 for PE.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/21.11.2025