

SC No. 6980/2016
State Vs. Dheeraj and Ors
FIR no.23/2013
PS Sangam Vihar

12.01.2026

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the
State.
Accused persons are absent.

Proceedings in the cross case bearing FIR number
217/2023 PS Sangam Vihar are stayed by Hon'ble High Court of
Delhi and the next date of hearing before Hon'ble High Court of
Delhi is stated to be 20.01.2026.

Accordingly, put up for further proceedings on
04.02.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/12.01.2026