

21 SC 7A/12/2012 7396/2016
DRI Vs. PARAMJIT SINGH GULATI ANR.

13.01.2026

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. counsel for DRI.

Accused Paramjit absent.

Accused Atul Aggarwal on bail.

Ld. counsel for accused Atul Aggarwal through VC.

Sh. Daksh Sachdeva, Ld. counsel for accused
Paramjit.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance and other seeking deferment of cross examination moved on behalf of accused Paramjit Singh Gulati. It has been submitted that accused Paramjit is suffering from Prostrate Cancer for which he has recently undergone surgery and is on bed rest.

It has been submitted that Ld. Counsel could not have a meeting with accused due to his medical condition and therefore, could not prepare for cross examination.

Ld. Counsel has been apprised that it is a very old matter and that no further adjournment would be granted. He has been asked to ensure that his senior counsel is present before the court on the next date. As such, PW Sh. Piyush Gaurd stands discharged unexamined for today. **He be summoned afresh for the next date.**

List for PE on 13.02.2026.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/13.01.2026