

SC No. 45/2023
State Vs. Sushma Aggarwal
FIR no.704/2022
PS Neb Sarai

07.02.2026

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the
State.

Accused in person.

Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Sh Sanjeev Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for
complainant.

Complainant in person.

Matter is listed for final arguments.

At request of Ld. Counsel for accused, put up for
final arguments on 04.04.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/07.02.2026