

SC no. 7396/2016
DRI Vs. Paramjit Singh Gulati and anr.

13.02.2026

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. counsel for DRI.

Both accused Paramjit Gulati and Atul Aggarwal on bail.

Sh. Daksh, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Paramjit Gulati.

Sh. Vivek Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for Atul Aggarwal.

PW8 Piyush Gaud is present, however, discharge unexamined for today as Ld. Proxy counsel for accused seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available. As per record, this witness is under examination since April, 2025 and the matter pertains to the year 2012. Further, witness has to visit his doctor.

List for PE as well as proceedings u/s 294 Cr.P.C. on 28.02.2026. Short date is given being amongst the 20 oldest cases.

Date is given as per convenience of Ld. Counsel for accused as well as witness. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted to either side on the next date of hearing.

(Ajay Garg)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/13.02.2026