

SC No. 6980/2016
State Vs. Dheeraj and Ors
FIR no.23/12
PS Sangam Vihar

21.02.2026

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the
State.
All accused persons are present.
Sh. Vinay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.
Sh. Avinash Sharat, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Arguments on the point of charge heard.

Put up for order on 28.02.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/21.02.2026