

SC 7396/2016

DRI Vs. PARAMJIT SINGH GULATI ANR.

28.02.2026

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for DRI.
Accused Paramjit Singh Gulati and Atul Aggarwal in person (on bail)
Accused Sanjay Kumar already discharged.
Sh. Yash Datt, Ld. Counsel for accused Paramjit Singh Gulati.
Sh. Vivek Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for accused Atul Aggarwal through VC.

PW-31 Sh. Satpal Sharma has been further examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged.

Since the matter is pending since 2012, the complainant/DRI is directed to produce all the witnesses of the first complaint on the next date of hearing. It is made clear that on the next date of hearing, no adjournment shall be granted to either side for evidence.

Put up for further PE on **28.03.2026**.

(Ajay Garg)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/28.02.2026