

SC 45/2023
STATE Vs. SHUSHMA AGGARWAL
FIR No. 704/2022
PS Neb Sarai

04.04.2026

Present:- Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the
State.
Accused in person.
Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Ld. Counsel for complainant.
Complainant in person.

Final arguments heard.

Both parties are at liberty to file written arguments
within two weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite
side.

Put up for judgment on 30.04.2026.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/04.04.2026