

SC No. 7396/2016
DRI VS. PARAMJIT SINGH GULATI & Anr.

10.04.2026

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DRI
Both accused on bail.
Sh. Adarsh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Atul Aggarwal through VC.
Sh. Daksh Sacheva, ld. Proxy counsel for accused Paramjit.
Pairavi Officer / IO Navneet Kumar Sharma in person.

PW Sawan Kumar present for cross examination.
Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Paramjit requests for a passover till 11:30am for want of main counsel.
Be awaited till 11:30am.

(Ajay Garg)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/10.04.2026

Called again at 11:30am:

Present: As above.

Main counsel for accused Paramjit still not present.
Be awaited.

(Ajay Garg)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/10.04.2026

Called again at 12:47pm

Present: As above.

Till now the Ld. Counsel for the accused is not available.

At this stage, PW Sawan Kumar submits that he cannot wait any longer as he sought off from his office till 12pm and is waiting since morning.

In these circumstances, since the Ld. Counsel for the accused Paramjit is not available, PW Sawan Kumar is discharged for today unexamined.

DRI has not filed any list of witnesses. She has submitted that since the list of witnesses was long, she could not prepare a typed list and has only made a rough handwritten list.

List on 19.05.2026 for PE.

(Ajay Garg)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/10.04.2026