

SC No.45/2023
State Vs. Sushma Aggarwal
FIR no.704/2022
PS Neb Sarai
04.05.2026

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Substitute Additional PP
for the State.
Accused Sushma Aggarwal in person.
Ms. Ami Sisodia, Proxy counsel for accused.

In compliance of order dated 30.04.2026, bail bonds under section 437A Cr.P.C in the sum of Rs.30,000/- are furnished. The same are considered and accepted.

Previous bail bonds (Form no.45) of the accused Sushma Aggarwal stand cancelled. Previous surety, if any stands discharged.

At this stage, an application for release of FDR furnished by surety Shankar Mangla is filed.

Heard and perused.

Since the previous bail bonds stood cancelled, the application for release of FDR stands allowed and Ahlmad is directed to release the said FDR to previous surety after cancellation of endorsement, if any.

File be consigned to record room.

Copy dasti to surety Shankar Mangla as prayed.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/04.05.2026