

Joginder Singh Vs State of Punjab

Present : Sh. Raj Kumar Advocate, counsel for applicant/accused
Sh. Sahib Singh, Addl. P.P for the State.

Received by way of entrustment. It be registered. Sh. Raj Kumar Advocate, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused has suffered statement that arrest of applicant/accused has been effected in this case, so he does not want to proceed further with the present application and same may be dismissed as withdrawn. Heard. In view of the statement suffered by Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused, present bail application stands dismissed as withdrawn. File be consigned to record room after due compliance.

Dt. 02.07.2026

(Gurpreet Singh)
Stenographer-I

Sd/-
(Rachhpal Singh),
Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court
Judge Special Court,
Ferozepur. UID No. PB0284