

SC No. 7396/16

DRI VS. PARAMJIT SINGH GULATI & ORS.

14.07.2026

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DRI
Both accused on bail.
Sh. Yash Datt, Ld. Counsel for accused Paramjit
Singh Gulati.
Sh. Vivek Bhardwaj and Sh. Adarsh Verma, Id.
Counsels for accused Atul Aggarwal.

Reply to the application of DRI seeking issuance of
summons to Ms. Nitu Vats D/o Sh. Anoop Singh filed on behalf
of accused Paramjit Singh Gulati.

Arguments on the said application heard.

**List for consideration of this application on
22.07.2026.**

**DRI is directed to file report regarding the witnesses
to be examined from Canada within three days.**

**List on 10.08.2026, 11.08.2026 and 13.08.2026 for
PE for examination of all witnesses except witnesses from Canada.**

(Ajay Garg)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/14.07.2026