

SC No.31/2016
State Vs. Dheeraj and Ors
FIR no.23/13
PS Sangam Vihar
u/s 323/452/354/34 IPC
24.07.2026

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
All three accused persons are present.
Sh. Vinay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.
Sh. Avinash Sharat, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

In terms of order dated 04.04.2026, charge for offence punishable under section 452/323/34 IPC qua all three accused persons has framed to which they have pleaded not guilty and claimed trial. Additionally, charge for offence under section 354 IPC qua accused Dheeraj has framed to which he has pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

It is stated by Ld. Counsel for complainant that witness Mamta Jha mentioned at S. No.1 in the list of witnesses has passed away.

Let witness at S. No.2 mentioned in the list of witnesses be summoned for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any be also summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 16.10.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/24.07.2026